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1 o

(Geologists, Inc. Escrow Summary of The
10950 N B iforni :
b upirﬁmlénfsa?ovf A California Real Estate EnviroCheck

{408) 446-4426 FAX: (408) 446-0821
This summary discloses if known hazardous substance contamineated sitas identified from the lists cited below

vrare found within one-hall mile of the % resl%njia{ pmsg_r_ty in the EnviroCheck report requested for this
Froperty. The comple roCheck repor contams more information, the methodology and limitations of this
eport. You must refar to the complete JCP Califomnia Reat Estate EnviroCheck report number 19971104071

for individua! contaminated site information {including names and addresses), QM%

The center point of the subject property described as W eney

£ IZQ&_@ b4th St

—-Emervville, CA = Alypeda : 045 -1483.011-00
Gy County ﬁwymﬁu

has baen located relative to the known contaminated sites as outlined below:

e __ ey I

The subject property has been located by mathods described in this report relativae to hazardous substance
contaminated sites identified on the following lists: the Natioral Priorities List {NPL), the Califomnia Active Work
Plan list (AWP), the Callfornia Integrated Waste Management Board AB3750 list, the Leaking Underground
Storage Tank Inforrnation System (LUSTIS), and the Solid Waste Information System (SWIS).

The subject property IS located within one-half mile of a site(s} identifiad on the fists
cited above. Listed sites in the subject property’s general area that could not

be geographically located with the geocoding methods ysed in this report are also
included for informational purposes.

0' o 8 not e . 2118 ali ] {:} 33410 +118 B
Refer to the compiete EnviroCheck Report Number 19971104071 for

e ions. disc and of a ite{s entified.

Additional detailed information may exist an any of the sites found that was not included on the lists provided as a
public information source by govemment agencies. Inclusion of such information is beyond the scope of the
California Real Estate EnviroCheck report. Interested parties are directed {o investigate further it desired.

The information from the site fists was current within our up-date fimitations. The inforrnation provided in the JCP
California Real Estate EnviroCheck Report Is subject to ohange without notice.

JCP )

GEOLOGISTS, INC.

This document should be signed by the buyer, seller and brokerfagent and a copy retained as proof of disclosure
ard receipt of the complete Califomia Real Estate EnviroCheck Report 19971104071, Referto
the complete report for site information, explanations and limitations of this report.

! have read this document prior 1o signing and have received a copy.
Buyer Seller,

Listing Office Dale

COPYRIGHT: 1996 JCP Geologists, Inc. » 10950 N. Blaney Ave * Cupertino « CA » 95014 - (408) 446-4426
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Geologists, Inc. The California

1095Q N Blaney Ave :

e i Dlaney e Real Estate EnviroCheck
(408) 446-4426 FAX: (408) 446-0821

This is an environmental discicsure report aimed at helping fulfill the disclosure needs of residential property
tansactions. This repont discloses kniown hazardous substance contaminated sites identified from the lists cited
below that were found within one-half mile of the subject residential property. A summary of sites that wera found
(if any) is included. Refer to the remaining sections of this report for additional information and explanations.
Limitations ace at the end of the report.

The canter paint of the subject property described as

J605 64tk St
Emeryville, CA Alameda 049 -1493-01 1.00
Ciy County APN Number

F—=— —_— —— R — [ T e ety p—— — —

The subject properly has been located by methods described in.this report relative to hazardous substance
contaminated sites identified on the following lists: the Naticnal Priorities List (NPL), the California Active Work
Pian list (AWP), the California Imegrated Waste Management Board AB3750 list, the Leaking Underground
Storage Tank Information System (LUSTIS), and the Solid Waste Information Systemn (SWIS).

The subject property IS located within one-hal! mile of a site(s) identified on the lists

clted above. Listed sites in the subject property’s general area that could not
be geographically located with the gencoding methods used in this report sre also

included for informational purposes.

Additional detailed information may exist on any of the sites found that was not included on the lists provided as a
pubiic information source by govemment agencias. Inclusion of such inforrmation is bayond the scops of the
California Real Estate EnviroCheck report. Interested parties are directad 10 investigate further if desired.
Contacts for further information are noted in individual sita summaries and the discussion section, .

The information from the site fists was current within our up-date limitations, The information provided in this
report is subject to change without notics. For additional information on the status of a site, the individuat site
files must be investigated directly at the appropriate agency. "

| have read this document prior to signing and have received a copy.
Buyer Seller
" Listing Office Date
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The California Resl Estate EnviroCheck Property Address: 1605 64:h St
Report Number: 19971104071

WHAT THIS REPORT CONTAINS

JCP Gaologists, Inc. has obtained spacific, current lists of known hazardous substance contaminated sites
{hereafter called “HSC" sites) from government agencias that overses clean-up at contaminaied sites.

ro maps published by the oversesing agencles showing the focation of the sites on their lists. The term *hazardous
suhstance"_ls used throughout this report to be Synonymaus with “hazardous wasle” or “toxic substance.” This
repart consists of locating the center point of the subject property relative 1o the HSC sites identified in this report,
As requested, we used a one-half mile radius circle to locate contaminated sites relative to the subject propeny.
This report aiso identifies landfilis and dispesal sites that are listeg within the search area, but such sites are not
nacessarily contaminated with hazardous substances.

The first page of this report discloses if sites were found and provides a signature page for buyers, sallers and
broker/agents to acknowledg the disclosure, We provide certain additional information on same sites if it is

not yet been included on the lists ray be available at these sources. This report s not g substitute for a site
assessment made for contamination mitigation purposes. JCP Geologists, Inc. did not perform a visua!
@Xamination of the subject property nor any of the sites identified from the lists.

Woe located the subject property as well as isted sites using the 1980 and 1992 Census TIGER files and a
geographic information system to geocode addresses. Some sites from the Jists could not be located by the
miathods used in preparing this report. In these cases, the sites could not be included as being “within” or “not
within" one-half mile of tha subject property. We have Include a list of those Sites that could net be geographically
loc:ated in your area for informational purposes.

* * ¢« The name and address of individual sites start on Page 4 o + »

Indiividual site summaries start on Page 4. Contaminated sites are identifiad by address. The “name” is generally
the original place of business that was rasponsible for the contamination. Today, sites may be vacant, have
anaother name or accommodate a diffarent business. NOTE: The same slte may be identified on several

The type and level of information for sites varies from list 1o ligt; therefore, the leve! of detail will vary in the site
summaries. Additional information for each site probably exists in sources not used in this repont. Intarested
paties are encouraged to investigate further.

HOW TO GET MORE INFORMATION _ '
Unfortunataly, there is no single govemmant agency that handles ail the fies and information for all contaminated
sites. There are many agencias responsitle for erganizing clean-up efforts at different types of sites. The need for
public information has rapidly out-grown these agency’s ability to handle questions. Each generally maintain files
on the sites they overses. Such fiies may contain more information on the type and extent of contamination, what
type of ciean-up effort Is underway stc. Thers is also the possibiity that the fils may have ne additional information.
In yach site sum » there is the name and telgphone number of the o contact for more Information,
Each summary will also provide the name of the list that the slte was id:ﬁ't?ﬁﬂ from. For further information, refer to
the diractions below for the type of site you are interested in getting additional information on (For example, 2
“Natlonal Priorities List” site). Contact the agency noted in the directions below, Agencies are iimited to only
answering general questions cver the telephone.
NOTE! Further information on sites ma be limited and the government agencies you contact will not ventyre
opinions. Clients can make degigions from gn informed standpougnt by receiving background hfomaﬂon inthe
Calfemia Real Estate EnviroCheck, viewing files for additional details on a contaminated site if desired and
obtaining various environmental pamphiets produced by different agencies.

Page 3 + ©1996 JCP
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The California Real Estate EnviroCheck Property Address:"lﬁos 84th St
Report Number: 19871104071

1. National Priorities Sies (NPL sites - commonly calied “Superfund” or “CERCLIS” Sites) -
MPL sites are sites that are considered an immediate contamination risk to the health and walare of humans
and the snvironment. ¥f the sita is listed as a “National Priorities List Site,” contact the Environmental Protaction

r:«u with the phone number of the local Community Relations Coordinator for the site and the lecation of the
ccal information repository for that site.

2. Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites (LUSTIS sites)- ]
Leaking fuel tanks are the most widespread sources of contamination. Fuel leaks are commonly less extensive

claanup being used at most sites today. When a leak is first discovered the tanks are taken out of service, so that
further contamination iz not permitted, After the tank has been taken out of service the tank may be repaired, or
replaced and cieanup may not begin for an extended pericd of time, and may continua for a very long ime. Sites
ara not removed from the lists unless the addition ot the site was in error, For gensral questions reguarding

leaking underground tanks, telephone the State Water Board's Clean Water Deck at (916) 227-4400.
Have your questions ready for them so they can best direct your call. For additional

information on an individual site, ask where the files for the site you are interested in are haid locally. Be

prieparad to provide the site address. In general, this will be a local Regional Water Quality Control Board.

about the site you are interested in. In moet cases, however, there will not be staif available 1o heip you view
the: file. Site files may contain information on the extent of contamination, clean-up status etc

3. Active Workpian Sites (“AWP") -

AWP sites are significantly contaminated sites where the contamination is generally something other than fuel.
If he site is listed as an Active Workpian Site, contact the “CalSites” Help Desk at (918) 323-3400. Ask if a
“Facility Profile” on the sita is aveilable. Such reports can usually be mailed for a smali fee.

4. Sclid Waste Information System (SWIS sites) .

SWIS sites are active or inactive landfills or waste transfer stations. If a site is listed as a “SWIS” site, contact the
Caifomia integrated Waste Management Board's “Saiid Waste Information Center” at (916) 255-2248 and
Tequest to spask with Marie Sesster. This centar will be able to answer general questions on a SWIS site.
Untortunately, the files on individual sites can only be viewed at the Board's office in Sacramento. Howevar,
SWIS sites are not generally contaminated, therefore, most questions can be handied on the telephone.

S, California Integrated Waste Management Board’s AB-3750 List (AB3750)

This list is called The Solid Wasts Facilities With a Known Migration of Hazardous Waste List. If a site is
identifled as an “AB-3750" site in this repon, sentact the California lnteg;and Waste Managemant Board
of the California Environmental Protection Agency at (916) 255-2396. Ask for the Asscciate Waste _
Managament Specialist, Mr. Gabe Aboushanab and provide him the name and address of the site. He will
be abie to answer some limited general questions. if you would like more detailed information, ask Mr.
Abcushanab to mefer you to the appropriate contact at the Local Enforcament Agency (LEA) Tor that site,

How to Obtazin Generalized Environmental Information

Brochures published by the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) are a ggt:d source of g:tgﬁ §f°"7?§'if§t"&nt
County heaith departrments ma have a health and satety officer or a “hexz-mat” (hazardous m pec

can gtr’:rswor genaral questions %n hazardous substances aiso. The telephone number for your local Department
of Health shauld be listed in the telephone book,

Environmental Protection Agency Safe Drinking Water Hotline: (800) 4268-4791

Fedaral Environmental Protection Agency Public Information Office: {415) 744-1500 {pamphlets)
California Environmental Protection Agency: (918) 445-3846

(Provide the types of questions you have so they can direct your call}

Page 4 - 01996 @
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SITE SUMMARIES

For addfitional information ON A SITE LISTED BELOW, cortact the agency noted in the surmmary AND
REFER TO THE SECTION TITLED “HOW TO GET MORE INFORMATION™ ABOVE.

The following codes are used to identify the lists in the summaries below:
SWIS = Solid Waste Information System AWP = Active Work Plan List
LUSTIS = Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information System

NPL = Naticnal Priorites List

AB 3750 = California Integrated Waste Management Board AB3750 List

SITES LISTED ON YHE LUSTIS LIST

Site 1

Ay

EMERYBAY MARKET PLACE

84256 CHRISTIEST

EMERYVILLE g4808

Listed on:

Lustls

Site Type:

This stte has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.

The Resource Affacted by this site:

O- Groundwatsr has been impacted.

Status;

3B-  Aleak has been determined to exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assessment Workplan has been
submitted by the responsible parly fo determine i groundwater has been or will be affected by the leak. Such
a report usually includes plans for instaling monitoring wells, soll sampling and disposal or treatmertt of
contaminated soil. The procedures submitted in the Workplan for this site have aiready been implemented,
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, cils or kerosene.

Mgtals, soivent, chemical or eontaminant ls unreporied.

Contact for more informstion; -

State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,

(916) 227-431s.

Site 2

RYERSON STEEL & ALUMINUM

1465 &STHST

EMERYVILLE 94608

Listed on:

Lustis

Site Type:

This site hae a Leaking Underground Siorage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:

Page § « ©1896 ,
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O-  Groundwater has besn impacted,
Status:
1- A leakis suspected at this sita, but has not been canfirmed. The existence of the leak is in the process of
baing deterrminad.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarens L.e. fusis, oils or kerosene.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Sterage Tank Information
System,
{916) 227-4818.
Site 3
BAY CENTER PROJECT
1885 65THST
EMERYVILLE 94608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affectad by this site:
G- Groundwater has baen impacted.
Status: .
5C-  Alaak has been determined fo exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assessmant Workplan has been
submitted by the responsible party to determine i groundwater has baen or will be affected. The responsible
party is in the process of undertaking additional studies to more fully define the extent of contamination.
Type of Contamination: Rydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosens.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Sterage Tank Information
System,
(916} 227.4416.
Site 4
PETERSON MANUFACTURING CO.
1800 63RD ST
EMERYVILLE 94808
Ligted en:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Statys: '
5C- Aleak has been determined to exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assessmant Workplan has bean
submitted by the responsible party to determine If proundwater has baan or wili be affected, The responsible
panty is in the prooess of undertaking additional studies 1o more fully dsfine the extent of contamination.
Type of Contamination; Hydrocarbons i.e, fuels, oils or kerosene.
Metals, soivent, chemical or contaminant is unreporied.
Contaet for more Information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,

Fage § « ©1998 @
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(916) 227-4416.
Bite S
EMERY BAY PLAZA/BAYFRONT
1850 &5THST
EMERYVILLE 34608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
5R- A leak has been determined to axist at this site. A remediation plan has been submitted by the
responsible party 1o avaluate the clean-up options and actions.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.¢. fuels, oiis or kercsene.
Metals, solvant, chemical or contaminant is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-4416.
Site 6 '
LOWENBERG CORPORATION
1410 B4THST
EMERYVILLE 94608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affacted by this site:
O-  Groundwater has besn impacted.
Status:
1 Aleakis suspected at this sits, but has not been confirmed. The existence of the leak is in the process of
being determined.
Type of Contamination; Hydrocarbons Le. iuals, oils or kerosene.
Metals, sclvent, chamical or contaminant is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-4416.
Site 7
HFH, LIMITED
6400 HOLLISST
EMERYVILLE 34808
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.

Page 7 - 1996 !m) :
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The Resource Affected by this site:
8. Soils have been impacted.

Status:
1-  Alsakis suspected at this site, but has not been confirmed. The existenca of the leak is In the process of
being determinad.
Type of Contamination: Hydsocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Matals, solvent, chamical or cortaminant is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,
{916} 227-4446.
Site &
FIRE STATION NO 2
6303 ~ HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE 94808
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This slte has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Aflscted by this site:
S  Suils have been impacted.

Status:
3A-  Alezk has been determined to exis{ at this sita. A preliminary Site Assessment Workplan has bean
requested from or submitted by the respongible panty to determine i groundwater has been sffected by the
release. Such a report usually includes plans for mtaﬂ;ng monltoring wells, soil sampling and disposal or
treatmant of contaminated soil.
_Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuals, oils or kerossne.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(9168) 227-4416,
Silte 8
RIX INDUSTRIES
6460 HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE 94508
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resouree Affectod by this gite:
O- Groungdwater has been impacied.
Status:
3B- A leak has been determined to exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assessment Workpian has been
submitted by the responsible party o determing ¥ groundwater hes been or will bg affectad by the leak. Such
a report usually includes plans for installing monitoring weills, soil sampling and disposal or treatment of

Fage 3 + ©1996 Q_Iep |
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contaminated soil. The precadures submitied in the Workpian for this site have already been implemented.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, olls or kerosene.
Contact for more information:
State Weter Rescurces Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-4416.
Bite 10
LEOPARD TRADING CO
6601 BAYST
EMERYVILLE 94508
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O- Groundwaler has been impacied.
Status:
1+  Aleak is suspected at this site, but has not been confirmed. The existence of the leak is in the process of
being determined.
Type of Contamination: Mydrocarbens i.e. fuele, olls or kerosene.
Metals, solvent, chemical or contaminant is unreported.
Contfaet for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
{916) 227-4416,
Site 11
DUBOVSKY PROPERTY
€603 BAYST
EMERYVILLE 94808
Listed on:
Lustis
Sie Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affectad by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
1-  Aleak is suspected at this site, but has not been confirmed, The existence of the leak is in the process of
being determined.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Contact for more information:
State Watar Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(9168} 227-4418.
Site 12
US POST OFFICE
6121 HOLLIS ST #8
EMERYVILLE 94608

" Page 9 » 01996 @ A
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Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:

This site has a t eaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Rescurce Affected by this site:
S-  Solls have been impacted.

Status:
0-  No action has been tajkan by the responsible party after the initial report of the teak.
Type of Contarnination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,
{916) 227-4416.
Site 13
GETZ CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1351 OQOCEANAVE
EMERYVILLE 946808
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Starage Tank.
The Resource Affacted by this site:
8-  Scils have been impacted.

Status:
9- THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED” BY THE AGENCIES OVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO
FURTHER CLEAN-UP iS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE.
Type of Comamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, olls or kercsens.
Contact for mors information;
State Water Resources Control Boasd, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-4418,
Site 14
MIKE ROBERTS COLOR PRODUCTIONS
6707 BAY ST
EMERYVILLE 94508
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.

Status: .
| 3 THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED” BY THE AGENCIES OVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO

FURTHER CLEAN-UP IS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE.
Type of Contamination: Mydrocarbons i.e. fuels, olls o kerosene.

Page 10 « 21996 g@
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Metals, sofvent, chemical or conteminant is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Undaerground Storage Tank Information
System,
(416) 227-4416.
Site 18
KING KNIGHT CO
E202 CHRISTIEAVE
EMERYVILLE 94608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Typs:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storege Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O- Groundwater has baen impacied.
Status:
g~ THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED™ BY THE AGENCIES CVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO
FURTHER CLEAN-UP IS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Contro! Board, Leaking Underground Stoerage Tank Information
System,
{916) 227-4416.
Site 16
HOLEIS STREET PROJECT
B0B0 HOLLISST
EMERYVILLE 94808
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type: _
Thie site has a L.eaking Undérground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O Groundwater has been impactad.
Status:
38- A leak has been determined to exist at this site. A prelininary Site Assessment Workplan has been
submitted by the responsible party to determine if groundwater has been or will be affectad by the leak. Such
a report usually Inclades plans for instaliing monitoring weds, soll sampling and disposal or treatment of
contaminated soil. The procedures submitted in the Workplan for this site have already been implemented.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kercsans.
Metals, solvent, chemical or contaminant Is unreported.
Contact for more Information: .
State Water Resources Control Board, Lesking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916} 227-4416,
Site 17
HENRY HORN & SONS
1301 6&5THST
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EMERYVILLE 94508
Ligted on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank,
The Resource Affected by this site:
O- Groundwater has besh impactsd.
Status:
9- THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED” BY THE AGENCIES OVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO
FURTHER CLEAN-UP IS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE.
Type of Contamination: Hydracarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Metals, solvent, chemical or contaminant is unreported,
Contact for more Information:
State Water Resources Control Boerd, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(516) 227-4416.
Site 18
WEATHERFORD BMW
$803 CHRISTIE AVE
EMERYVILLE 94608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Undargraund Storage Tank,
The Resource Affected by this site:
Q-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
9- THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED” BY THE AGENCIES OVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO
FURTHER CLEAN-UP IS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE.
Typa of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fusls, oil5 or kerosene.
Metals, solvent, chemical or comaminant is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,
(918) 227-841s.
Site 19
DUTRO COMPANY
1333 62ND ST
EMERYVILLE 94508
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
Tha Resource Affected by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
1-  Aleak is suspected at this site, but hag not been confirmed. The existence of the leak is in the process of
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being determingd,

Metals, soivent, chemical or contaminant is unreported.
Contact for Mmore information: '
State Water Resources Contreal Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-3416.

Site 20
WEATHERFORD BMwW
73s ASHBY AVE

BERKELEY 94704

Listed on:

Lustis

Site Typs:

This site has g Leaking Underground Storage Tank.

The Resource Affected by this gite:

8- Sosshanbeen#md.

Statug: —_—
1- A leak is suspeciad atthis site, but hag not bean confirmed, Theaxzstemeofmeteakrsm the procass of
being deiermingg

(916) 227.441 8.
Site 21 —
LiQuip SUGARS INC
1275  6STHST
EMERW!LLE 84608
Listed on:
Lustis

Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons Le. fuels, oils or kerosene,
Contact for more Information: :
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information

(916) 227.441¢.
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Site 22

FOLGER AVENUE PROPERTY

722  FOLGERAVE

EMERYVILLE 94608

Listed on:

Lustis

Site Type:

This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.

The Resource Affected by this site:

O-  Groundwater hag been impactsd.

Status:

Contact for more Information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(918) 227-431s.
Site 23
GRING PEST CONTROL
741 FOLGERAVE
BERKELEY 94704
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Typs:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank,
The Resource Affected by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted,
‘Status:
1-  Aleak is suspected at this site, but has not been confirmed. The existence of the leak is in the process of
being determined. '
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuals, oils or kerosene.
Metals, soivent, chemical or contaminant is unreported.
Contact for more infermation: &
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(316) 227-441e.
Sile 24
COPPER & BRASS SALES CO
1285 @G7THST
EMERYVILLE 946808
Ligted on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
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S-  Soils have been impacted,

Status:
S THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED" BY THE AGENCIES OVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO
FURTHER CLEAN-UP IS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE,
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons Le. fuels, ojls or Rerosene,
Contact for more information: .
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(918) 227-3416.
Site 25
BP OILMOBIL
1700 POWELL 8T
EMERYVILLE 94808
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has 3 Leaking Underground Storage Tank,
The Resource Affected by this site:
5  Seils have been impacted.

Status: .
1- Alsakig suspectad at this site, but hag fiot been confirmed, The existence of the leak is in the process of
being determined.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbens ie. fusls, eils of kerosene.
Contact for more information:;
State Water Kesources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(918) 227-441s.
Site 28
HYDRAULIC ELECTRO SERVICE CORP
5812 HOLLISST
EMERYVILLE 54608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Undarground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
O Groundwater has been impacted,
Status:
1-  Aleak issmpectedatmissite.hmnasnmbeenconﬁrmad. The existence of the leak is in the process of
being determined.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i e, fusls, oils or kerosena.
Contact for more information: ‘

(918) 227-4418.
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Site 27

OLIVER RUBBER CO

1200 ESTHST

CAKLAND 94808

Listed on:

Lustis

Site Type:

This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank,

The Resource Affected by this site:

S Soils have been impactad.

Status:
8- THIS SITE HAS BEEN “CLOSED” BY THE AGENCIES OVERSEEING CLEAN-UP. NO
FURTHER CLEAN-UP IS DEEMED NECESSARY AT THIS SITE.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene,
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-441s.
Site 28
RINEHART'S OIL (TEXACO)
840 ASHBYAVE
BERKELEY 94704
Listed on:
Lustia
Site Typa: .
This stte has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The Resource Affected by thiz site:
O- Grounuwaterhasbeantmpacted.
Status: :
SR- A leak has been dstermined to exist at this site. A remadiation pian has been submitted by the
responsible party to evaluate the ciean-up options and actions.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fusals, cils or kerosene.
Metals, salvent, chemnical or contaminant Is unreported.
Contact for more information: . :
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,
(916) 227-4418.
Site 29
BAYOX
1171 OCEAN AVE
CAKLAND 94808
Listed on:
Lustis
Sita Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affected by this site:
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O Groundwater has been impacted,
Status:
3B- A leak has been determined to exist ar this site, A preliminary Site Assassment Woriplan has been
submitted by the responsibie party to determine if groundwater has been or wil! be affected by the leak, Such
& repoit usually includes plans for installing monitoring welis, soil sampling and dispesal or treatment of
contaminated soil. The procedures submitted in the Workplan for this site have aiready been implemented,
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oiis or kerosene,
Contect for more information:
State Water Resources Control Beard, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Intormation
System,
(816) 227-4418,

Site 30
KRENZLTD
750  POTTER ST
BERKE{EY 94704
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource AfHected by this site:
W-  Drinking water well impacted.

5R- A leak has been detenmined io exist at this sita. A remediation plan has been submitted by the
responsibla party io evaluate the clean-up options and actions.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Metals, solvent, chemicai or contaminart is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916) 227-4416.
Sile 31
MATSON CONTAINER YARD
3050 TTHSY
OAKE AND 94607
Listed on;
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank,
The Rescurce Affected by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
SC-  Aleak has been determined to exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assessment Woerkplan has been
submitted by the responsivis party to determine if groundwater has been or will be affected. The responsible
parly is In the progess of undertaking additional studies to more fully define the exient of contamination.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuels, oils or kerosene.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Controt Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
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System,
(918) 227-4416.
Pite 32
BAY EXPORT SERVICES
717  POTTERST
BERKELEY 94704
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affectsd by this site;
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
3B- A leak has been determined to exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assessment Warkplan has been
Submitted by the responsible panty 1o determine if groundwater has besn or will be affected by the leak. Such
a report usually includes pians for installing menitoring wells, soil sampling and disposal or treaiment of
contaminated soil. The procedures subrmittad in the Woskplan for this site have already baen implemerted,
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fusls, oils or kerosene.
Metals, soivent, chemical or contaminant is unreported.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank ‘Information
System,
(916) 227-441s.
8ite 33
CFS CORP
5110 7THST
OQAKLAND 94507
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type: 7
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affested by this site:
O Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
3B- Aleak has been Catennined to exist at this site. A preliminary Site Assassment Workplan has been
submitted by the responsible party to determine if groundwater has been or will be affected by the leak. Such
a report usually includes plans for installing monitoring wes, soil sampling and disposal or treatment of
contaminated soll, The procedures submitted in the Workpian for this site hava already been impiemanted.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarons i.e. fuals, olls or karcsene.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Controf Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
(916} 227-4418.
Site 34
PORT OF QAKLAND
6190 7THST
QAKLAND 94607

. Page 18 « 21996




22

NOU-816-1997 15:41 JCP GEOLOGISTS

The California Real Estate BnviroCheck Property Address: 1605 gath s
Report Number: 19971104071
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:

This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank,
The Resource Affected by this gite;
$-  Soils havg been impacted,

Status:

5C-  Aleak has been determined to exist at this site. A pretiminary Site Assessmant Workplan has been
$ubmitted by the responsible party io determine if groundwater has baen or wlll be affected. Tha responsible
Party is in the process of undertaking additional studies to more tully define the extent of contamination,
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fuals, oils or kercseng,

Contact for mere information:

{916) 227-3416.
Site as

FABCO

1249 67THST

OAKLAND 94652

Listed on:

Lustis

Site Type: ‘

This site has a ! gaking Underground Storage Tank.

The Resource Affected by this site:

$-  Soils have been impacted.

Statys:
1-  Aleak is suspested at this site, buthasnotbeanconﬁrmed.Thee:dstence of the leak is in the process of
being determimaed. ‘
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e, fuels, oils or kerosens.
Contact for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,
(818) 227-441s.
Sits 36
SHELL
1800 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE 94608
Listed on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has & Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affeeted by this site:
O-  Groundwater has been impacted.
Status:
SC-  Aleak has been determined to axist at this site. A preliminary Sho Assessment Workplan has been
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submitted by the responsible parly 1 determine if groundwater has been or will be affected. The responsible
Party is in the procoss of undertaking additional studies to morg fully define the extent of contamination.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons i.e. fusls, oils or kerosene. .
Metals, solvent, chemica orcontaminant is unreported.
Contact for more Information: _
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank information
System,
(916) 227-341e.

Site 37 .
AA. JOHNSON & SON
1164  66THST
OAKLAND 24608
Ligted on:
Lustis
Site Type:
This site has a Leaking Underground Storage Tank.
The Resource Affacted by this site:
S-  Soils have been impacted.

Status:
o Noaaimhasbeentakenbythe responsibie party after the initial report of the feak.
Type of Contamination: Hydrocarbons I.e, fuels, ails or kerosene,
Metals, soivent, chemical or contaminant is unreported.
Contaet for more information:
State Water Resources Control Board, Leaking Underground Storage Tank Information
System,
{916) 227-4418.
(Also refer to section titled “How to get More Information™ above)
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Lig| — City
LusTis Leaking Tank 7-SLEVEN 3ase DELAWARE 5T FREMONT 94538

Lustis Leaking Tank ADNW CORFORATION 25001 HOPKINS g7 HAYWARD 94545
Luicis Leaking Tank ALAMEDA NAVAL AIR STATION ALAMEDA 94501

Lustis Leaking Zank ALCAN POWDERS L PIGMENTS 2NP ST ALBANY 94706
Lastig Leaking Tank AMERTICAN CITYIES TIRE SERVICE €310 ACUSTON PL DUBLINM 94568

Lustis Leakisg Tank Bay crry AUCTION 23900 AUCTION WAy HAYWARD 94545
Fustis Lowking Tenk ARROYO HIgH SCHOOL 1807 LORENZO AVE SAN LORENZO 94580
Lustiyg Leaking Tank ATET WALPERT RIDGE PAC MAYWARD 94544
Lustis Leaking Tenk mAY crrTES ADTO AUCTION 29300 AUCTION Wy HAYWARD 94534

Lustis Lsaking Tank pP oIL 3255 MCCARTNRY RD ALAMEDA 34501

Lustis Leaking Tank BRAMALEA PACIFIC 12TH & CLay CARLAND

Lustis Leaking Tark CAL STATE UNIV.. HAVWARD PLANT OPERATIONS HAAYWARD 94542

luscies Leaking Tank CALTRANS GTH/GROVEL.TEFPERSON BERKELEY 94704
Lustis Leaking Tank CALYRANS 2115 CENTER ST CASTROVALLEYS4545
Lustis Leaking Tank CA¥ TRANSpURT 19§ BURMA RD QAKLAND 04607
fustig Leaking Tank CASTLEWoGD COUNTRY CLUB 707 LOUMTRY SLUR CIRCLE FLEASANTON 94566
Lustiz Leaking Tank CHEMCENTRAL 31703 HAYMAN ST HRYWARD 94544
Lustis Leaking Tank CHEVRON 16301 VOOTHIIL BLvp SAN LEANDRD 945878
Iusiis Leaking Tank CLAREMONT RESGRT BLDS CAKLAND 94623
Lstis Lezking Tank CLEMENTINA LD 31823 HAYMAN ST HAYWARD 94544
Lustis Leaking Tank DEXTER C -MIDLAND DIVISION 31500 HAYMAN ST HAYWARD 94344

Lustis Leaking Tamk E-Z CLEAN $¢ MORAN er . HAYWARD 94544
Lustis Leaking Tank EAST Bay REGIONAL PARX TILDEN ZARX BERXELEY 94704
Lustis Leaking Tank mxER¥vILLE REDEVELGMMENT AGCY TRANSO/LACOSTR SITE EMERYVILLE 394608
Lustis Leaking Tank FAR ATRWAY FACILITIES L-8927 TRACON CAKLAND 94621
Lustis Leaking Tank ®aA AIRWLY FACILITY ASR #9 PACILITY CAKLAND 94821
kusiis Leaking Tank FEDERAL CENTER 620 CENTRAL AVE EAN LEANDRO 94578
Lustis Lesking Tank PREMONT UNTFIED SCHOOL DIST 101-30% PAY ST FREMOWT $4%35
Lustia Leaking Tank GARRETT FRETGNT LINE 64TH & LaCOSTH BMERYVILLE 94608
Lustiz Leaking Tenk GRAMD STREET APARTMENTZ GRAMD & D ST HAYWARD 94541

Lugtls Leaking Tank MANSCN FROPERTY 10250 CROW SANYON RD CASTROVALLRY94544
Lustis Leaking Tank EASTMONT MALL - J¢ PRy 1 EASTMONT MALL OAKLAND 34605
Lustis Zeaking Tank KANTO? PROPERIZY ] ) : SAN LEANTRO
Lustis Leaking Tamk LAGtim CARS FROPERTY FOOTHILL BLVD FLEASANTON
lustls Leaking Tank LAWRENCE LivEmeoms LAB BUILDING 111 LIVERMORE 94550
Lustis Leaking Tank LAWRENCE LIVERMORE LAB NL-BLDC 403 LIVERMORE  545K0
Lugri=s Lesking Tank LINCOLN PROFERTY €0 21 CANNERY COURT HAYWARD 94544

Lustis Leaking Tank LIVERMORE WATER PLANT 12350 KITTY HAWK DR LIVERMORE 54350
Lustis Leaking Tank MICHEL & PELTON 5743 LAMDREGAN ST FMERYVILLE 94608
Luztls Leaking Tank MONTGCMERY wpmo 3000 ALvARADO SAN LEANDRO $4577
Lustis Leaking Tenk MORGAN BROTHERS FATIOS 14305 WASHINGION BLD ShN LEANDRO 94572
Llustis Leaking Tank MORTON SALT NEHARK 94360
Lustis Leaking Tamk M=pa,/Topp SEIPYARD ALAMEDR #4501
Lustis Leaking Pank NORTHERN CALIPORNIA PCWER 2900 MATN ST ALAMETA $4301
Luatis Leaking Tank CARLAND ARuY masE ALASKA 5T CARLAND 94626
Lustis Leaking Tank OAKLAND CITY HEALL 1 CITY HALL PLAZA ORXLAND 94612

Lustis Leaking Tank CITY GF OAXKLAND REDEV GALLERIA BROADWAY-SAN PABLO GAKLAND 94613
Logtis Lealking Tank oAy SCAVINGER/DURHAK CORF 7010 AUTOMALL PKWY PREMONT $4538
Lustis loaking Tank OLD WEWARK PLANT NEWARK 94560
Lustis Leaking Tank ORCON CORPORATION 1570 ATLANTIC ST UNICGH CITY 94587
Lustis Lesking Tank CRDWAY BUILAING 1 RAISER PLAZA CAITAND 94612

Lustis Leaking Tank UNION PACTFIC RAILROAD 92ND & $AN LEANDRO § QAKLAND 34503
Lustis Leaking Tank PENNZOIL GAS STATION 2015 GRAND AVE ALAMEDA 94503
Lustis Leaking Tank RICHMOND TANK CAN LIVERMURE 54550
Lustiz Leaking Tank SAN LEANDRS VIIZ 850 THORNTON SAN LEANDRO 94577
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lustis Laajing Tank $SaNTa RITA JAIL BOILER FooMD 4TH & MADIGAN
Lustis Leaking Tank SCMWABACEER-FREY 5733 PELLEDRAD

Lustis Leaking Tank SIIVER METAL PRODUCTS 2130 KITTY HAWE RD
Loatis Leaking Tank STATE PARM INSURANCE 3600 JOHN WUTR De

HARDAGE SUITE HOTELS

@025

4P8 446 BE21 P.24-28

Property Address: 1605 64th St
Report Number: 19971104071

Lustls Leaking Tank SUNOL COMMUINICATION CENTER 3700 PALOMARES RD SUNOL 4584

lustis Leaking Tank THIELS TIRE SERVICE 1147 ATLMITIC ST
luantis Leaking Tank THORNTON BUSINESS CENTER THORWTON & WILLOW

Luttie Leaking Tank TRACT 5716/TANK EXCAVATORS INDEPENLENCE WAY

DUBLIN 54568
EMERYVILLE $4608
LIVERMORE  348%0
NEWARK 94560
UNIOE CITY 94587
NINARK 946560
ALAMEDA 94501

Lastis Leaking Tank LAWREINCE BERKELEY LAB-BLDG £2 1 C¥LOTRON RD BERKELEY 54704
luetis Zeaking Tenk LANRENCE BERRELEY LAR-BLDG 74 1 CYCLOTRON kD BERKELEY 94720
Lustis Lesking Tack LAXRENCE MERRELEY LAB-BLDG 76 1 CYCLOAROM RD BERXBLEY 54720
lugrisg Leaking Tank LAwRENCE BERKELEY LAM-ALS BLDG 1 CYCLOTRON RD BERKELEY 94704
Lustis Leaking Tank LANRZNCE PERKELEY IAB BLDG-69 1 CcYCLOTROK RD BERKELRY 94720

lustis Leaking Tank thriomr

SUNCL 94585

Lustis Leaking Tank US COAST GUARD EXCHG GAGSTN COAST GUARD ISLAND ALRMBDA 94501

Luscis Leaking Tank VINTAGE FROPEWTIRS 1150 MARTMA VILLAGE WY

Lusiis Leaking Tank WRSTERN TRACTION 1333 ATLANTIC ST
Luszis Leaking Tank HRAR PICKLE 15 CANNERY CT

Lugzis Leaking Tank CLARRNDON FOODS 33525 MISSTON FOODS
Lustis Leaking Tank Exsmaewr MALL 1 EASTHONT MALL
Lustic Leaking Tank EAST RAY SERVICE NOAD &F TOLL PLAZA
Lusiis Leaking Tank comms FROPERTY 1€03 COURTNEY aAvE
lustis Leaking Tank NAS ALAMETA B-117 AVENUE 6

Lustiz Leaking Tank CiTY oF gaw LEANDRS PLAZA TI

ALAMEDA 94501
DNION CITY 94587

HATWARD 94544

HAYWARD 94545
OCAXLANT 34805
OAKLAND

PLRASANTON 94528
ALXMEDA 94501
SAN LEANDRO

Lustls Leaking Tank PGAR SWITCH 320 SUBSTATION S453 AUTO MALL PRWY  FREMOMT

Lusris Leaking Tank CHEVRON #9-7127 I-530/CRANT LINE RD
lustis Leaking Tank SCHROPP RINCE 3880 MOUNTAIN HOUSE RD

TRACY 83378
BYRON 94314

-lustie Leaking Tank ALTAMONT LANUPILL AGENCY 10840 ALTAMONT PASS MD LIVERMORE 94550
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THE LISTS USED IN THis REPORT

* The California Active Annual Work Plan List (AWP)

The AWP lists sites that are activaly undergoing or scheduled 10 start clean-up efforts. This list 8ncompassaes
sites that ware once listed under the Bond Expenditure Plaj (BEP, also known as *State Superfund”) and
Abaridoned Sites Information System (ASPIS). State funding for both the BEP and ASP|S programs expired,
therefore, a new fist containing both was developed.

* Lesking Underground Storage Tank Information System (LUSTiS)

This list identifies sites that have an underground storage tank which has leaked some kind of fuel, oif or
chemical. The LUSTIS is maintained by the State Water Quality Corttrol Board, California is divided into nine
water districts sach under the control of a local Regianal Water Quality Controi Board. These focal Boards
manage and produce lists of contaminated sftes within thelr region, They then report these sites to the
State-level Board for Inclusion on LUSTIS. .

* Solki Waste Information System {SWIS)

This list identifies active and inactive landfille (“dumnps’}. It also kists waste transter stations. SWIS is maintained
by the Califomnia Integrated Waste Management Board. If 2 SWIS sitg is identified in this report, it does not
necessarily mean the landfill is contaminated, )

" Calfornia Intagrated Waste Management Boar?'s AB 750 List

This Bist identifies Solid Waste Facilities (landfiis o dumps) with & known migration of hazardoys waste
from them. This ABS750 fist is maintained by the Cailfornia Integrated Waste Managsment Board which is

* The Mational Priorities 1_ist {NPL) .

This lis? is maintained by the Federat Environmental Pratection Agency and identifies contaminated sites that
are eittiar abandoned, inactive, or are uncontrolled hazardous waste sites which require priority clean-up. These

limitations will be stated in future versions cf this section. Note that the level of information will vary between
contaminated sites and cenain inforrnation fnay not be avaitable for ail sites. Further information probably
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exists that is not includad in the sources used in this report. Research inte other sources beyond those identified
in this section is beyond the scope of this rgport. nterested parties are directed to investigate other sources
if aaditional information js desired,

the California intagrated Waste Management Board AB-3750 list, the Leakin Underground Starage Tank
{nfcernation Systemn (LUSTIS), and the Solld Waste Information System (SW ). Except for SWIS, the lists usad
spacifically identify sites that are known or suspected of being contaminsted. We do nict include the names

official agencies responsible for maintaining these figts. JCP Geologists, Inc. cannot be hefd fiable for any such
errcrs. The bsts used in this report are up-dated at various intervals with soma being up-dated on an iregular basis.
Upciate schedules are determined by the agency responsibie for maintaining the Bst and are subject to change
without notice. JCP Geologists maintains an up-date schedule of contacting the agencies for new information

and will make every reascnable gffort to utkize up-dateq information. The complexities of obtaining and adapting
the data inta a usable format for writing this report necessitates a iag ime. All parties should be aware that the kists
are subject to change at any time. Therefore, the types and numbers of sites identified for a particutar property
Can change as the lists do, JCP I niot responsibie for advising parties of any changes that may occur after

the date of this repornt, This raport is for the exclusive use of the contractual pariies and the single transaction
process far which it was issued. Due to changing information, taws and contractyat parties, this repost cannot

We locate the subject property as well as listed sites using the 1890 and 1952 Census TIGER files and 2
geographic information system to geocode addresses. No locations are field checked nor are they comparag
to Assessor Roll data, The accuracy of geographic locations will vary as this Census data vasies and will reflect
&ny arrors in the address provided. Some sites from the lists could not be located by the mathods used in
preparing this report. In thase cases, the sites could not be included as being “within® or “not within the
search redius around the subject properly. We have include a list of thoss sites that could not be geographically
located in the subject property’s city and/or county area for informatlonal purposes. JCP Geglogists Inc.

does not make any representations as to the accuracy, valldity or completenass of any of thesa lists nor to the

JCP Geclogists did not parform a visual &xamingtion of the aubject propenty or any of the HSC sites identified
on the: lists Used in this repont. Therefore, this report does not address hazardous substances, if any, that
may exist on the subject residential properly unless the property is on one of the lists cited above. This report
is NOT a substituts for a Phase 1 Environmental Assessment.

NOTE: This is a limited scope report designed for residential property transactions.
Additional contaminated sies may exist that are not listed on the specific sources used
in this report. If any party to this transaction has any actual knowledge of contamination
at tha subject property, this must be disciosed In addition to this report. Detailed and
larger scope reports are available from various consultanis, but ¢an be costly. We
recommend that if any party to this transaction has econcerns, they confact the agency
noted for additional information and appropriate experts as necessary.
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